

# BID AWARD SUMMARY

**LETTING DATE: June 25, 2013**

**PROJECT:** Pavement Rehabilitation Project - Bel Aire Dr, Wayside Dr and Belmont Dr  
Project No. 12-2071 / CIP No. 50549

**RECOMMENDATION:** Award Total Bid in the amount of \$155,911.25 to Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. at the July 1, 2013 Council Meeting.

## BIDDER'S SUMMARY

<u>CONTRACTORS</u>	<u>TOTAL BID</u>
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$155,911.25
J & J Asphalt Company	\$157,583.25
Hills Materials Company	\$179,849.50

City staff recommends awarding this project to Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. for a total bid amount of \$155,911.25 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Streets
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$165,000.00	\$

**APPROPRIATION DATA:**

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Street
COST CENTER		8910
LINE ITEM		4370
FUNDING CENTER		0505
BID AMOUNT	\$155,911.25	\$155,911.25

**PROJECT MANAGER:** Todd Peckosh      **DATE:** 6/27/13  
Todd Peckosh, PE

**PROJECT NAME: Pavement Rehabilitation Project - Bel Aire Dr, Wayside Dr and Belmont Dr**

**PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 13-2071 / CIP NO. 50549**

**LET DATE: June 25, 2013**

**LOW BID AMOUNT: \$155,911.25**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD INC		J & J ASPHALT COMPANY		HILLS MATERIALS COMPANY	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$6,611.25	\$6,611.25	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
2	Remove Curb & Gutter	LF	290.00	\$16.00	\$4,640.00	\$8.00	\$2,320.00	\$12.00	\$3,480.00	\$17.00	\$4,930.00
3	Remove Pavement	SYD	330.00	\$25.00	\$8,250.00	\$21.50	\$7,095.00	\$21.00	\$6,930.00	\$19.00	\$6,270.00
4	Asphalt Milling	SYD	2,780.00	\$3.25	\$9,035.00	\$3.25	\$9,035.00	\$4.60	\$12,788.00	\$5.50	\$15,290.00
5	Remove Sidewalk	SF	425.00	\$2.25	\$956.25	\$2.50	\$1,062.50	\$1.50	\$637.50	\$1.25	\$531.25
6	Saw/Grind Curb	LF	18.00	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$36.25	\$652.50	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$39.00	\$702.00
7	Asphalt Patch	TON	100.00	\$112.00	\$11,200.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00
8	Asphalt Overlay	TON	1,200.00	\$78.00	\$93,600.00	\$72.85	\$87,420.00	\$74.80	\$89,760.00	\$86.00	\$103,200.00
9	3/4" Base Course	TON	130.00	\$25.00	\$3,250.00	\$32.00	\$4,160.00	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$34.00	\$4,420.00
10	4" PCC Sidewalk	SF	425.00	\$5.50	\$2,337.50	\$5.25	\$2,231.25	\$5.25	\$2,231.25	\$5.15	\$2,188.75
11	Detectable Warning Panel	SF	40.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$27.25	\$1,090.00	\$27.00	\$1,080.00	\$34.25	\$1,370.00
12	Curb & Gutter	LF	290.00	\$25.00	\$7,250.00	\$29.50	\$8,555.00	\$19.75	\$5,727.50	\$18.00	\$5,220.00
13	6" PCC Driveway Approach	SYD	35.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$64.00	\$2,240.00	\$68.00	\$2,380.00	\$80.00	\$2,800.00
14	Excavation - Digouts	CYD	50.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$49.50	\$2,475.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$23.50	\$1,175.00
15	Type 3 Foundation Material	TON	100.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$29.75	\$2,975.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00

16	Adjust Water Valve	EA	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
17	Adjust Sanitary Manhole	EA	6.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$370.00	\$2,220.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
18	Inlet Protection	EA	2.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
19	Seed/Fertilize/Mulch	SYD	150.00	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$7.35	\$1,102.50
20	Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
21	Incidental	LS	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$4,069.00	\$4,069.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					\$165,000.00		\$155,911.25		\$157,583.25		\$179,849.50

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.


  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 Todd Peckosh, PE                      Date  
 Project Manager